Features:
@ Stainless steel case and stem
8 Stem length available from 50mm
8 Bottom / back / every angle entry

Standard Parameters
Accuracy

Ambient temperature
Operating pressure

:Class 1 as per EN 131920
;=25 to +65°C
1 15 Kglem? (without thermowell)

@ Silicon oil filled (optional) Over range limit : 110 % of full scale
0 With or without thermowell Over Pressure Limit : 8 mm
0 External zero adjustment Process connection :1/2" BSP [M]
{optional)
Materials of Construction : AIS] 304 SS
i " Case & bezel & clam :
Applications: _ p D AlSI 316 S5 |
8 Chemical Stem & connection : Tig Argon Arc Welding
. Joints (P 65
E Refinery . . . .
8 Fertilizer Protection : Bi-metal strip coiled
. Sensing element : inium, i i
B Petrochemicals o ing ::um!n!um b:ac: grzlldu:::n [m:t whﬂe_backglmund
i ;
B Pharmaceuticals . : -LII'I"'III'IIUI'I"I, black coloured, slotted adjustable
8 Power Pointer : Fixed for N3 50mm & 63mm
Window : Sheet glass
% Cement Gasket : Neoprene
B Sugar * Neop
EF - R .
ood Silicon Qil Filled Version
B Beverages
B Pulp Accuracy : Class 1 as per EN 13180
Ambient Temperature ! Maximum 65°C
E Paper . .
Window : Plexi Glass
Dampening Liquids : Glycerine 99.7%
Standard: Gasket & filling plug : Viton
8 EN 13190
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Range table

The following table indicates the minimum and maximum stem lengths in mm, per stem diameter per range, the lower values
indicated are the minimum immersion length (below thread) for all type of threads. During stem length selection, please select
between the limits mentioned below.

(Range) °C | @emm/34mm | ©8,95&10mm | @ 12 mm
-20/40 _ 115/500 | 95/f600 _ 95/600
-20/60 | 95/500 . 75/600 . 75/600

-20/100 | 65/500 _ 55/600 . 55/600
-30/50 115/500 95/600 , 95/600
-30/70 95/500 75/600 _ 75/600
~40/40 85/500 55/600 _ 75/600
-40/60 95/500 _ 75/600 _ 751600
-65/100 | 85/500 _ 75/600 _ 751600
0/60 | 65/500 _ 55/600 _ 55/600
0/80 115/500 95/600 95/600
0/100 ' 95/500 ' 751600 | 751600
0/120 ' 65/500 50/600 751600
0/150 50/500 _ 40/600 | 56/600
0/200 45/500 35/600 55/600
/250 . 40/500 | 3000 . 45600
0/300 | 45/500 ' 45/600 ' 45/600
0/400 | 65/500 ' 55/600 ' 55/600
0/500 | 55/500 ' 45/600 ' 45/600

| 0/600 55/500 [ 45/600 . 45/600
0/650 | 55/500 : 45/600 _ 45/600

MNote: We offer national/ International scales like °C, °F and dual scale in °C & °F and scales as per the requirement can be provided
on request. Following are the example tables for range in *C.

_Standard Ranges
Positive Range single scale in “C _ _ _ _ ) _ ) |
0/60 0/80 000 | 0M20 = 0/160 0/200 | 0/250 | 0/300 | (/400 | 0/600 '

Compound .rarlnge single chle in *C ) ] ) . ) ;
-20/40 -20/80 -20/100 -30/50 | -30470 -40/40 -40/60 -50/50 -50/100 i

“Accessories
Thermawell



1. Dial Size

Code B Mominal size

c
D
E
F
G
2

. Mounting

50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
125 mm
150 mm

1
4
]
1

* Not applicable for NS 50 mm
0 Not applicable for NS 50 mm & 63 mm

3. Gauge Connection

Direct bottom*® Direct center
back entry

Every angle back entryll
Bottom entry through elbow*

03B
03N

068
06N
108
158
15N
mM20
TC

* Applicable only for NS 50mm & 63mm
Dot applicable for NS 50mm

Ordering Example: TB-E-1-10B-AD-8mm-100mm-0/100°C-5C

1/8" BSP[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)|
18" NPT[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)

1/4" BSP[M]" (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
174" NPT[M]* (Max stem dia 6.35 mm)
3/8" BSP[M)0 (Max stem dia 10 mm)
1/2" BSP[M]0 (Max stem dia 12 mm)
142" NPT[M]D (Max stem dia 12 mm)
M20 X 1.5[M]0 (Max stem dia 12 mm)
1 %" Triclover(l{Max stem dia 12 mm)

Ordering codes

10B

4. Process Connection Type #

AD
FI
RV

Adjustable
Fixed
Revolving / Swivel

# Walded with stam / case & not suitable for taper threaded

connections)

5. Stern Diameter

Gmm
6.35mm
8mm
9.5mm
10mm
12mm

Grmim
6.35 mm
8 mm

9.5 mm
10 mm
12 mm

6. Stem Length
Below thread Max 600mm. Please specify in mm
Refer scale for min & max stem lengths

/. Range

Refer range table

8. Options

36 QIM%SE case & bezel (For NS 100 mm
5C Five-point calibration certificate

LS Dampening liquid silicon oil (up to 200°C)
cD Custom dial design

EA External zero adjustment

5G Shatterproof [ safety glass

TG Toughened glass

DT Dial tag marking

MT Material test certificate™

ST S5 tag plate

**Material test certificate will be provided for welted parts only. For others, pls contact factory.

AD

8mm

100mm

0/100°C
sC

Note: Specifications and dimensions given in this product catalogue represents the state of engineering at the time of printing.
Modifications may take place and materials specified may be replaced by others without prior notice.




